2010 Grand Raffle



The Amethyst Edition

Lodging and Gift Packages Giveaway Disclaimers

Raffle is conducted by The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc., a not-for-profit organization.

Contest is open to individuals who are 21-years-old or older. Winner need not be present to win. The CEO of The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc. is ineligible to enter the raffle.

Contest winner of first prize will receive a June 12-19, 2010 (fixed week, no date changes) lodging package (transportation is not included) for a: 2-bedroom timeshare unit (up to six guests maximum with at least one traveler who is at least 21-years-old) on Hawaii's Big Island (7-night stay) Winner is responsible for all applicable optional upgrade fees. Winner must pay all applicable sales taxes.

Contest winner of second prize will receive a one week (mutually agreed to date between donor and winner) lodging package (transportation is not included) for a: 2-bedroom condominium unit (up to six guests maximum with at least one traveler who is at least 21-years-old) on Mexico's Rocky Point at Sonoran Spa Resort (7-night stay) Sonoran Spa Resort at Sandy Beach is a 4-hour drive from Phoenix, Arizona, requires valid passport to cross border, and is best reached by hired van service (transportation is not included). Winner is responsible for all applicable optional upgrade fees. Winner must pay all applicable sales taxes.

> Contest winner of third prize will receive a gourmet gift basket (sent post-event): Winner is responsible for all applicable optional upgrade fees. Winner must pay all applicable sales taxes.

The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc. will award the donated lodging and gift basket packages to the respective winners of drawing. There will be no cash alternative.

The purchase price for each raffle ticket is \$25.00 or 5 tickets for \$100.00. A "purchase" shall not occur and be binding until funds delivered for the same have cleared the bank. Checks or money orders should be made payable to the "The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc.". PAYMENTS ARE NOT TAX DEDUCTIBLE. Payments may be mailed in advance to 155 Helm Road, Barrington Hills, Illinois 60010 or made in person at event venue on the night of The Zebra Ball[®] - Stars for the Stripes[®].

An unlimited number of tickets may be sold for the raffle. Any requests or payments turned-in after the event drawing, on February 13, 2010, will be returned to prospective buyers. If an entrant's check or credit card charge is dishonored prior to the drawing, the entry will be declared invalid and shall remain so until a new payment is received by The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc. A \$25.00 charge will be assessed for non-sufficient funds or stop payment checks. There shall be no refunds for any reason unless specifically provided in these rules.

In addition to publication of the winners at the drawing ceremony, the winners will be notified in writing and their names will be posted on the event website (www.TheZebraBall.com).

The winners will be determined by a random drawing. The drawing will take place between 8:00PM and 11:00PM on February 13, 2010 at event venue. The entry into the drawing does not entitle the purchaser entry into the event.

Each entry into the raffle must have only one name registered as the "entrant." More that one name may be stated on the ticket registration form; however, the entry will be registered to the first name listed. The winning entrant shall be the "winner" of the corresponding package. The entrant must supply his/her social security number if he/she is the winner. It is the sole responsibility of the entrant to allocate the winning prize to other participants in the case of a multiple entry registration, and the winning entrant shall hold harmless the Devereaux family, The Zebra Ball, and The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc. in case of conflicting claims or disputes among multiple claimants.

Entrants release the Devereaux family, The Zebra Ball, and The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc., their directors, officers, partners, employees, and agents from any and all liability with respect to participation in the promotion, possession, or use of the prize awarded. Entrants will not hold the Devereaux family, The Zebra Ball, and The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc. responsible or liable for any or all accidents, theft, or damages resulting by their participation in this event.

The decision of The Carcinoid Cancer Foundation, Inc., will be final and in its sole discretion in all matters pertaining to this raffle.

Void where prohibited.